## **Impartial Analysis of Measure EE**

Approval of Measure EE would impose an annual tax of \$82 per parcel on each parcel in the North County Public Recreation District. This would amount to \$300 thousand per year to be used to provide clean, safe parks for local residents; enhance recreational programs and facilities for children, youth, adults, and seniors; ensure park facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities; maintain park bathrooms; and, attract and retain experienced staff to operate facilities and supervise recreation programs at North County Public Recreation District. The tax would remain in effect unless ended by voters.

Pursuant to Elections Code sections 9160 (b), 10400 and 10403, the governing body of the North County Public Recreation District ordered Measure EE to be placed on the ballot.

The proposed Measure EE aims to improve the quality of parks and recreational opportunities within the North County Public Recreation District by addressing several key areas: Keeping parks well maintained and safe; Enhancing recreational programs; Creating greater accessibility to park facilities; Improving Park Bathrooms and Enhancing staffing.

A "Yes" vote on this measure is a vote in favor of a tax of \$82 per parcel, on each parcel in the North County Public Recreation District as set forth in Measure EE.

A "No" vote on this measure is a vote against a tax of \$82 per parcel, on each parcel in the North County Public Recreation District as set forth in Measure EE.

Dated: August 13, 2024

/s/ Susan Blitch County Counsel, County of Monterey